	m PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE								
(Rev	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
	settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \theta \qquad \theta$	_ θ θ θ								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
	Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co.	Name: Morgan Stanley								
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Street Address: 1585 Broadway								
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036								
	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship								
	Other	General Partnership								
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Umited Partnership								
3.		☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other								
J 3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative								
	<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
	Other	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?								
	Execution Date: June 18, 2002									
<u> </u>		<u> </u>								
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	D. Haddinan (Negistration 140.(3)								
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDOLE									
	Additional number(s) attach	l ned: ⊠Yes □No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 45								
	Name: Baila H. Celedonia									
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,140.00								
	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	☐ Enclosed								
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:     03-3415								
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Baila H. Celedonia Laila H.	Celedaria March 6, 2003								
	Name of Person Signing Signar									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10									
	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION  The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned correspondence is being transferred by facsimile to the									

United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown above.

Name: Francine Mantovani Date: March 6, 2003

EXG/EXG/00001/00/538986.1

Country: United Sta	tes			,		
Mark A BETTER WAY TO OWN STOCKS	<u>Classes</u> 36	<u>Арр. #</u>	App. Dt	<u>Reg. #</u> 2324289	<u>Reg. Dt</u> 2/29/00	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
ASSET SCAN	36	76/417543	6/3/02	•		FILED
BUSINESSCAPE	36	76/007011	3/22/00			FILED
CHOICE ONLINE	36	75/598023	12/2/98			FILED
EASYINVEST	36	75/698631	5/6/99	1		FILED
GLOCAL	36			2619097	9/10/02	REGISTERED
HOW DO YOU MEASURE SUCCESS? AND I (STYLIZED)	36			2487199	9/11/01	REGISTÉRED
I (STYLIZED)	36		_	2416607	12/26/00	REGISTERED
ICHOICE (STYLIZED)	36	75/756344	7/7/99			FILED
ICHOICE. (STYLIZED)	36	75/756341	7/7/99	-	•	FILED
I-CHOICE. (STYLIZED)	36	75/756343	7/7/99	,		FILED
I-CHOICE. (STYLIZED)	36	75/756342	7/7/99			FILED
I-CHOICE. (STYLIZED)	36	75/738855	6/29/99			FILED
I-CHOICE. (\$TYLIZED)	36	75/738853	6/29/99	<u></u>		FILED
INVESTMENT CONSULTING SERVICES AND DESIGN	36	75/777980	8/17/99			FILED
ITS YOUR MONEY, ITS YOUR CHOICE	36	76/872949	12/17/99			FILED
MEASURING SUCCESS ONE INVESTOR AT A TIME	36	-	<u>.</u> .	2415127	12/26/00	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY ASSET	36	76/417542	6/3/02			FILED
MORGAN STANLEY CHOICE	36	76/248004	4/27/01	-		FILED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER ACCESS	36	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	2489827	9/18/01	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CHOICE	36	. 7 <i>5</i> /598545	12/3/98	.,		FILÈD
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CHOICE PLUS	36	75/598022	12/2/98		_	FILED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER FINANCIAL OUTLOOK	36 C			2462182 <b>T</b> I	6/19/01 RADEMA	REGISTERED
		<u></u>			RAPEINIA	IVIV.

**REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0815** 

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER FUND SOLUTION	36			<b>24</b> 51475	5/15/01	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER ONLINE	36			2482880	8/28/01	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER PORTFOLIO ARCHITECT	36			2488116	9/11/01	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER VISION	36.			2378701	<b>8/22/00</b>	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY FUND SEARCH	36	76/248022	8/27/01			FILED
MORGAN STANLEY MUTUAL FUND PORTFOLIOVIEW	36	76/289343	7/19/01			FILED
MORGAN STANLEY ONLINE	36			2558623	4/9/02	REGISTERED
MORGAN STANLEY PARTICIPANT EDUCATION NETWORK	36	76/248016	4/27/01			FILED
MORGAN STANLEY PERSONAL PORTFOLIO	36	76/404452	5/7/02			FILED
MORGAN STANLEY PORTFOLIO ARCHITECT	36	76/263687	5/29/01			FILED
PARTICIPANT EDUCATION NETWORK	36			2501122	10/23/01	REGISTERED
PDP	36	76/263839	5/29/01			FILED
PEN	36	<u>.</u>		2375119	8/8/00	REGISTÉRED
POWER RETAILER	42			2611858	8/27/02	REGISTERED
PRESET DIVERSIFICATION PROGRAM	36	76/263840	5/29/01			FILED
RETIREVIEW	36			2404364	11/14/00	REGISTERED
ROLLOVER REVIEW	36	76/355068	1/3/02			FILED
STRATEGIC EQUITY PORTFOLIO	36			2519720	12/18/01	REGISTERED
TARGETED DIVIDENDS	36			1849585	8/9/94	REGI\$TERED
THE VARIABLE ANNUTTY OF CHOICE	36	75/872914	12/17/99			FILED
WE MAKE IT OUR BUSINESS TO UNDERSTAND YOURS	36	76/153472	10/25/00			FILED
WORLD CLASS MONEY MANAGEMENT	36			2670486	12/31/02	REGISTERED

# Delaware PA

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MORGAN STANLEY NC INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "MORGAN STANLEY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2018076

DATE: 10-03-02 TRADEMARK

REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0817

0923632 8100M

020615483

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE (MON) 6. 17' 02 12:28/ST. DTV ISLOW) OF SCORPORATIONS 3 FILED 02:15 PM 05/18/2002 020387326 - 0923632

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER#8

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING MORGAN STANLEY NC INC. INTO MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO.

Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that it owns all the capital stock of Morgan Stanley NC Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("NC"), and that the Corporation, by resolutions of its board of directors duly adopted on June 18, 2002, determined to merge NC into itself, which resolutions provide in relevant part as follows:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all the outstanding stock of Morgan Stanley NC Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("NC"), and desires to merge NC into itself and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, effective at the time specified in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger filed in respect thereof (the "Effective Time"), that the Corporation merge NC into itself and assume all NC's liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is intended that the merger of NC into the Corporation qualify as a tax-free reorganization under Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and that these resolutions constitute a plan of reorganization within the meaning of Section 368; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at any time prior to the Effective Time, the merger may be amended, modified, terminated or abandoned by action of the Corporation's Board of Directors; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the Effective Time, Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### Article I Name

The name of the Corporation (which is hereafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Morgan Stanley.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each officer of the Corporation is authorized to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of this

resolution, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in connection with changing the Corporation's name, each officer of the Corporation is authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to enter into any agreements with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to make and execute such additional certificates and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in each case as may, in his or her judgment, be required or advisable; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in order for the Corporation to comply with all applicable regulations and requirements of federal, state, local and foreign governmental agencies and exchanges, each officer of the Corporation is authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute and file or cause to be filed all reports, statements, documents, undertakings, commitments and information with any exchange or governmental agency or agencies as may, in his or her judgment, be required or advisable in connection with the merger or the Corporation's name change; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, after the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have become effective, each officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to apply to, and to take such steps and to execute such documents as may be necessary or desirable to, change the name in which the Corporation is qualified to do business, in such jurisdictions as it is qualified, to reflect the change in the Corporation's name; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, after the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have become effective, each officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to apply to, and to take such steps and to execute such documents as may be necessary or desirable to, use any alternate name, fictitious name, assumed name or other name in such jurisdictions as the Corporation is qualified, if such officer determines it is necessary or desirable for the Corporation to use an alternate name, fictitious name, assumed name or other name; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, after the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have become effective, the Bylaws of the Corporation shall be and hereby are amended by deleting the name "Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co." from the Heading and substituting therefor the name "Morgan Stanley"; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, after the Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall have become effective, each officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, execute and file a listing application or supplemental listing application, and such other documents, and to take such steps, as may be necessary or desirable, with the New York Stock Exchange and if such officers determine it required or advisable, any other exchanges on which the Corporation has listed securities, to reflect the change in the Corporation's name; and

WAY THE TROCT LIBERS OF THE WASHADED NICES CONSECUTED THE CATE OF OWNERSHIP (42102.45)

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER#8

(MON) 6.17'02 12:29/ST.12:27/NO.4864334781 P 5

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions to be taken or heretofore taken by any officer or agent of the Corporation in connection with any matter referred to or contemplated by any of the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each officer of the Corporation is authorized to do all acts and things and to sign, seal, execute, acknowledge, file, deliver and record all papers, instruments, agreements, documents and certificates, and to pay all charges, fees, taxes and other expenses, from time to time necessary, desirable or appropriate to be done, signed, sealed, executed, acknowledged, filed, delivered, recorded or paid, under any applicable law, or otherwise, and to certify as having been adopted by this Board of Directors any form of resolution required by any law, regulation or agency, in order to effectuate the purpose of the foregoing resolutions or any of them or to carry out the transactions contemplated hereby.

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall not become effective until, and shall become effective at, 12:01 a.m. on June 20, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co. has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, the 18th day of June, 2002.

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO.

William J. O'Shaughnessy Assistant Secretary

WAYDESINGCOTCUSERS/withingthSHARED/Name Change/CORTIFICATE OF OWNER SHIP 042502.6s

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0820** 

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER#8

(MON) 6.17'02 12:29/ST.12:27/NO.4864334781 P 6

### CERTIFICATE OF MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO.

(PURSUANT TO 8 DEL.C. §102(a)(1))

Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The Corporation is filing herewith a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to change the name of the Corporation to Morgan Stanley.
- II. The total assets of the Corporation, as defined in subsection (i) of \$503 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, are not less than \$10,000,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morgan Stanley Dean Witter & Co. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its authorized officer, on this 18th day of June, 2002.

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER & CO.

Name: William J. O'Shaughnessy

Title: Assistant Secretary

U:\SRABED\Nam\ (Mage\DEI\n\M\Cenildo)

**RECORDED: 03/06/2003**